

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

BROWARD COUNTY,

Petitioner,

Case No. 93,115

v.

G.B.V. INTERNATIONAL, LTD., etc., at al.,

Respondents.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER ON THE MERITS

NOEL M. PFEFFER
Interim County Attorney for Broward County

TAMARA M. SCRIDDERS
Assistant County Attorney
Florida Bar No. 0868426

Governmental Center, Suite 423
115 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600
Telecopier: (954) 357-7641

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities iv

Certificate of Type Size and Style 1

Summary of Argument 1

Argument 2

 I. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN GRANTING
 CERTIORARI 2

 A. THE DISTRICT COURT’S CONCLUSION
 THAT THE COMMISSION BASED ITS
 DECISION ON INCOMPATIBILITY IS
 NOT SUPPORTED BY THE RECORD
 AND DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A BASIS
 TO QUASH THE ORDER OF THE
 CIRCUIT COURT 2

 B. THE DISTRICT COURT IMPROPERLY
 APPLIED THE STANDARDS
 APPLICABLE TO ZONING ISSUES OF
 LIMITED IMPACT TO A LARGE SCALE
 DEVELOPMENT THAT, IF ALLOWED,
 WILL HAVE A SIGNIFICANT EFFECT
 ON THE WHOLE COMMUNITY

 C. THE FACT THAT PLAT APPROVAL
 REQUIRED AN AMENDMENT OF THE
 CITY OF COCONUT CREEK’S LAND
 USE PLAN SHOWS THAT THE
 DETERMINATION HERE WAS
 LEGISLATIVE

 D. EVEN IF IT IS SAID THAT *SNYDER*

APPLIES HERE, G.B.V.
INTERNATIONAL'S FAILURE TO
PROVE THAT ITS REQUEST FOR PLAT
APPROVAL WAS COMPATIBLE WITH
SURROUNDING LAND USES, A
FACTOR WHICH RENDERED THE
APPLICATION INCONSISTENT WITH
THE COUNTY'S COMPREHENSIVE
PLAN, REQUIRED THE CIRCUIT
COURT TO REJECT THE REQUEST FOR
CERTIORARI

II. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED WHEN, IN
GRANTING CERTIORARI, IT WENT BEYOND
QUASHING THE ORDER UNDER REVIEW AND
ISSUED DIRECTIONS TO THE CIRCUIT COURT

Conclusion

Certificate of Service

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Board of County Commissioners v. Snyder,
627 So.2d 469 (Fla. 1993)

Broward County v. Narco Realty, Inc.,
359 So.2d 509 (Fla. 4th DCA 1978)

Haines City Community Development v. Heggs,
658 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1995)

Jennings v. Dade County,
589 So.2d 1337 (Fla. 3d Dca 1991)

Martin County v. Yusem,
690 So.2d 1288 (Fla. 1997)

Tamiami Trail Tours v. Railroad Comm.,
128 Fla. 25, 174 So. 451 (Fla. 1937)
